

NORDIC NICKEL LAUNCHES INVESTOR HUB TO ENHANCE SHAREHOLDER ENGAGEMENT

Nordic Nickel Limited (ASX: **NNL**; **Nordic**, or **the Company**) is pleased to announce the launch of our new Investor Hub. Investor Hub is a dedicated platform for investors to engage directly with Nordic Nickel and learn more about the Company's latest activities and growth strategy at our district-scale Pulju Nickel Project in Northern Finland.

Visit the Investor Hub here: https://investorhub.nordicnickel.com/welcome

In line with our commitment to deliver transparency to all investors, Nordic Nickel will be regularly uploading new content to the hub, including videos accompanying select announcements, education material, interviews and corporate research.

Nordic Nickel encourages investors to post questions/feedback through the Q&A function accompanying each piece of content.

To join the Nordic Nickel Investor Hub:

- 1. Head to https://investorhub.nordicnickel.com/auth/signup
- 2. Follow the prompts to sign up for an Investor Hub account
- 3. Complete your account profile

From time to time, investors with completed accounts on the Investor Hub may be invited to company events, investor conferences that Nordic Nickel is participating in and corporate opportunities. We appreciate shareholders' ongoing support and we look forward to updating investors on our progress in 2024 via the Investor Hub.

Nordic Nickel Managing Director, Todd Ross, said: "We look forward to updating our shareholder and investor base on a regular basis through the Investor Hub. This is an exciting time or Nordic as we continue to work towards our goal of becoming a supplier of sustainably sourced, Class-1 nickel in Europe to help support the global energy transition."

https://investorhub.nordicnickel.com/link/KyzmIP

Authorised for release by: Todd Ross – Managing Director

For further information please contact:

Nordic Nickel

Todd Ross – Managing Director

T: + 61 416 718 110 E: info@nordicnickel.com W: nordicnickel.com

Media: Read Corporate Nicholas Read T: + 61 419 929 046 E: nicholas@readcorporate.com.au



Nordic Nickel Ltd ACN 647 455 105

Level 12, 197 St Georges Tce Perth WA 6000 info@nordicnickel.com
+ 61 8 9429 8844

ASX Code